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Colby Community College Women’s Basketball

• Auto
• Health
• Home
• Liability

• Life
• Business
• Crop
• Bonds

GOOD LUCK TO ALL
OUR AREA ATHLETES!!
SEE US FOR ALL YOUR INSURANCE NEEDS:

“Serving the

community

since 1924”

990 S. Range

785-462-6779

Campus of Champions
Join the winning team at Colby Community College.

 We have champions in the classroom and on the court.
Call our Admissions Office at 785-460-4690 

or visit our website at www.colbycc.edu 
and discover how to be a champion at CCC.

Left to right: Back row: Assistant coach Chris Lehecka, Kadee Arensdorf (no lon-
ger with team due to injury), Tayler Puttergill, Hannah Thornton, Liga Vente, Brittany 
Schamberger, Crystal Kinderknecht, coach Brady Jasper. Front Row: Kelly Critten-
den, Morgan Rickwartz, Christina Anderson, Elina Gutmane, Brooke Bursiek, Kinley 
Kee

Saturday, Jan. 8 @ Cloud County in Concordia – 6 p.m. 
Wednesday, Jan. 12 @ Seward County in Liberal – 6 p.m. 
Saturday, Jan. 15 @ Dodge City – 5:30 p.m. 
Monday, Jan. 17 with Hutchinson @ Community Building – 2 p.m. 
Wednesday, Jan. 19 @ Butler County in El Dorado – 5:30 p.m. 
Sunday, Jan. 23, with Hutchinson @ Community Building – 2 p.m. 
Wednesday, Jan. 26 @ Barton County in Great Bend – 6 p.m. 
Wednesday, Feb. 2 @ at Pratt – 8 p.m. 
Saturday, Feb. 5, with Cloud County @ Community Building – 6 p.m. 
Monday, Feb. 7, with Seward County @ Community Building – 6 p.m. 
Wednesday, Feb. 9, with Dodge City @ Community Building – 6 p.m. 
Saturday, Feb. 12 @ Garden City – 5:30 p.m. 
Wednesday, Feb. 16, with Butler County @ Community Building – 6 p.m. 
Saturday, Feb. 19 @ Hutchinson – 5:30 p.m. 
Wednesday, Feb. 23, with Barton County @ Community Building – 6 p.m.

Schedule
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